MEN'S SINGLES
A E B Cheal (A)
F R Paton (A)
K G Cantlay (A)
K G Cantlay (A)

H F Boys (A)

R A Algie (O)

R A Algie (O)

No competition

R A Algie (O)

K G Cantlay (A)

R A Algie (O)

W J Fogarty (O)

R A Algie (A)

RV Jackson (A)

R A Algie (A)

K Stanley (England)
RV Jackson (A)
RV Jackson (A)
RV Jackson (A)
RV Jackson (A)
RV Jackson (A)
RV Jackson (A)
A R Tomlinson (A)
M L Dunn (W)

M L Dunn (W)

M L Dunn (W)

M L Dunn (W)

A R Tomlinson (A)
C McDonald (Aust)
B A Foster (O)

D Neale (England)
B A Foster (O)

A R Tomlinson (A)
G B Murphy (O)

R E Lee (H)

A R Tomlinson (A)
R E Lee (W)

R E Lee (C)

J Secretin (France)
J R Morris (N)

P Pinkewich (Aust)
K M Palmer (A)
G B Lassen (A)
G B Lassen (A)

J R Morris (N)

B J Griffiths (A)

G A Haberl (Aust)
H Abe (Japan)

B J Griffiths (A)

B J Griffiths
B J Griffiths
B J Griffiths
B J Griffiths
P S Jackson
B J Giriffiths (
B J Giriffiths (
P S Jackson (A)
A Hubbard (HV)
H Bower (A)

S Laugesen (A)

A
A
A
A

==

CM)
CM)
CM)
CM)
(A

CM)
C

)

Table Tennis New Zealand Inc

NEW ZEALAND OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Senior Titleholders

WOMEN'S SINGLES

E Masters (W)

| Dove (A)

| Dove (A)

A Wilkinson (A)

L M Hughes (MN)

M Fogarty (O)

M G Valk (HV)

No competition

M Tracy (W)

J L Strange (A)

A M Hughes (W)

M M Hoar (WR)

M M Hoar (W)

M M Hoar (W)

J M Williamson (C)

M M Hoar (A)

M M Hoar (A)

J M Williamson (C)

J E Magorian (O)

M M Hoar (A)

M M Hoar (A)

T E Hale (T)

P M Purdon (C)

N Davis (NL

N Davis (N

N Davis (N

N Davis (N

A Mutch (A)

N Traill (Davis) (NL)

N Traill (NL)

D L Wade (BP)

N Traill (NL)

Y M Fogarty (O)

N Traill (NL)

A D Stonestreet (A)

A D Stonestreet (A)

A D Stonestreet (A)

Y M Fogarty (H)

Y Leclerc (France)

A D Stonestreet (A)

J G Morris (C)

S J Palmer (A)

J G Morris (C)

J G Morris (C)

J G Morris (C)

S J Palmer (A)

C J Lee (A)

J G Morris (C)

C J Lee (A)

C J Lee (A)

Li Chunli (

Li Chunli (

Li Chunli (

Li Chunli (

Li Chunli (
(
(
(
(

L
L
L

Li Chunli
Li Chunli
Li Chunli
Li Chunli
K Li (Jinli) (
S Finch (W
K Li (NH)

K Li (NH)

xZ

P Campbell-Innes (Aust)

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

MEN'S SINGLES

ALi (C)

ALi (C)

Kim Bong Chul (Korea)
Seo Dong Chul (Korea)
Brad Chen (NH)

Go Jae Bok (Korea)

S Laugesen (A)

Wei Z Jiang (A)

Lee Jung Jae (Korea)
R Rao (A)

T T Liu (A)

T T Liu (A)

Oh Sangeun (Korea)

T T Liu (A)

Won Jin Chol (Korea)
T T Liu (A)

T T Liu (A)

T T Liu (A)

T T Liu (A)

Cancelled - Corona virus
X Q Lin (Austr)

D Shu (A)

Jet Lin (A)

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

WOMEN'S SINGLES

K Li (MN)

Mi Ryung Chun (C)
Miao Miao (Aust)

A Lee (C)

K Li (NH)

Yoon Sun Ae (Korea)
Karen Li (NH)

Karen Li (NH)

Kim Su Jin (Korea)

Y Fan (A)

J Hung (C)

T Tapai (C)

T Tapai (C)
TYLi(A)

TYLi(A)
TYLi(A)
TYLi(A)
TYLi(A)
Y Liu (Aust)

Cancelled — Corona Virus

J Wang (A)
H Li (A)
Li Chunli (CM)



OPEN MEN'S DOUBLES

H D Kennedy & C F Williams (W)

G Bell & H Pyle (W)

K G Cantlay & H F Boys (A)

F R Paton & | Drabble (A)

K G Cantlay & H F Boys (A)

R A Algie & A R Algie (O)

R A Algie & A R Algie (O)

No competition

F R Paton & W O Jaine (A)

K G Cantlay & A E B Cheal (A)

M T J Gosling & L M Wilson (W)

W J Fogarty & J J Borough (O/C)

H Chapman & J H Lauder (W)

J S Crossley & V N Brightwell (W/O)

J S Crossley & V N Brightwell (W/O)

K Stanley & M L Dunn (England/W)

RV Jackson & W O Jaine (A)

J S Crossley & M L Dunn (W)

RV Jackson & A R Tomlinson (A)

RV Jackson & A R Tomlinson (A)

RV Jackson & A R Tomlinson (A)

RV Jackson & A R Tomlinson (A)

RV Jackson & A R Tomlinson (A)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/NL)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/NL)

A R Tomlinson & G J Jennings (A/W)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/NL)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/NL)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/NL)

ML Dunn & G A J Frew (W/N)

D Neale & S R Gibbs (England)

A R Tomlinson & B A Foster (A/O

A R Tomlinson & B A Foster (A/O

A R Tomlinson & B A Foster (A/O

A R Tomlinson & B A Foster (A/O

J R Morris & T J O'Carroll (NL)

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/W)

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/C)

J Secretin & V Purkart (France)

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/A)

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/A)

J R Morris & R E Lee ( )

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/A)

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/A)
)
(
(

J R Morris & R E Lee (NL/A

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A)

H Abe & M Maehara (Japan)

R Carlyle & G A Haberl (Aust)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (CM/A)
B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (CM/A)
B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (CM/A)
B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (CM/A)
P S Jackson & H J Bower (A)

H J Bower & A J Winborn (A)

H J Bower & A J Winborn (A)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (CM/A)
A D Hubbard & A J Winborn (HV/A)
P Jackson & S Laugesen (A/HV)
H Bower & S Laugesen (A)

A Hubbard & A Winborn (HV/A)
Chen Lei & A Li (N)

S Laugeson & A Li (A/N)

H Bower & A Li (A/N)

A Li & Simon Wallace (C)

A Li & Simon Wallace (C)

Kim Bong Chul & Y Lin (Korea/C)
Seo Dong Chul & Yoo Chang Jae (Korea)
S Laugesen & P Craven (A)

Kim Nam Soo & Lim Young Jun (Korea)
S Laugesen & Chao Lui (A)

S Laugesen & Chao Lui (A)

S Laugesen & Chao Lui (A)

J Cordue & S Wallace (C)

T Ngyyen & H Tapp (W)

P Xiao & J Axelqvist (A)

Oh Sangeun & P Xiao (Kor/A)

J Cordue & P Xiao (A)

Jun Sang Leev & Jung Hwa Seo (Korea)
Y Gao & Y Wei (NS)

M Hetherington & T T Liu (WK/A)
M Hetherington & T T Liu (BP/A)
A D Pena &V Ma (WT)

Cancelled due Corona Virus

X QLin & Y Tuan-Aik (Austr)

D Shu & A Hugh (A/Overseas)

Jet Lin & J Wu (A)

OPEN WOMEN'S DOUBLES

M Williams & M Hollis (W)

D McAdam & A Carter (A)

K Tustin & M Walsh (HV)

D McAdam & A Wilkinson (A)

D McAdam & A Carter (A)

E Lock & R Hayward (O)

L M Kennedy & D R Croxton (W)
No competition

J L Strange & M E Haynes (W)

J L Strange & M E Haynes (A/W)
D J Leathley & J E Leathley (O)

A M Hughes & A P Knight (W)

M M Hoar & T E McGregor (W)

M M Hoar & T E McGregor (W)

M M Hoar & J M Williamson (WR/C)
M M Hoar & T E McGregor (A/W)
T Evans & J M Williamson (WK/C)
J L Cox & J M Williamson (C)

J E Magorian & P M Quinn (O/C)
M M Hoar & B C Packwood (A)

P Smith & J Bratton (W)

J E Magorian & P M Purdon (O/C)
M J Anderson & V M White (HV/W)
N Davis & J Green (N)

N Davis & J Green (N)

N Davis & J Green (N/C)

N J Attwood & M E Bridson (NL/A)
V E Braumann & T May (O/C)

N Traill & J F Crosby (NL/F)

N Traill & J F Boswell (Crosby) (NL/F)
D L Wade & J F Boswell (BP/F)

N Traill & C M O'Carroll (NL)

J F Boswell & C M O'Carroll (F/NL)
N Traill & C M O'Carroll (NL)

J E Brown & G M Kemp (HV)

A D Stonestreet & K A Fraser (A)
A D Stonestreet & K A Fraser (A)
Y M Fogarty & K A Fraser (H)

Y Leclerc & D Szalka (France)

A D Stonestreet & N Traill (A/NL)
J Morris & A Brackenridge (C/A)

J Morris & A Brackenridge (C/A)

J G Morris & D J Looms (C/ML)

C J Lee & A D Noble (A)

J Morris & A Brackenridge (C/A)

J Morris & A Brackenridge (C/A)
A Gyongyos & K Phillips (W/HV)
S J Bougher (Palmer) & C J Lee (A)
C J Lee & J G Morris (A/C)

C J Lee & J M Lawn (A/O)

C J Lee & S J Sandley (H/HV)

V Balfour & Li Chunli (MN)

V Balfour & Li Chunli (MN)

Li Chunli & M J Goldie (A/HV)

Li Chunli & M J Goldie (A/HV)

Li Chunli & T D Epps (A)

Li Chunli & T D Epps (A)

Li Chunli & M J Goldie (A/C)

Li Chunli & Li Jinli (NH)

K Li (Jinli) & S Palmer (NH/C)

S Finch & S Neal (WK/NH)

T Hefferan & K Li (NH)

T Hefferan & K Li (NH)

S Finch & T McLauchlan (A/HV)
C Cui & Sun Yang (A/BP)

L Chen & Sun Yang (C/BP)

Jiang Yang & Miao Miao (C/Aust)
K Li & S Shu (NH/A)

M Cho & P Campbell-Innes (Aust)
Park Kyung Ae & Yoon Sun Ae (Korea)
J Hung & S Yang (C)

J Hung & S Yang (C)

Kim S Sil & P Y Suk (Kor)

S Her-Lee & Lee Hyo Joo (A/C)

Y Fan & F Jie (A)

S Her-Lee & C Zhou (A/W)

T Tapai & C Zhou (C/MN)

G Lu &V Yang (A)

Hea Youn Choi & M Wang (A)
TYL &G Lu(A)

TY Li & MWang (A/NS)

KWang & T Y Li (A)

J (Kim) Wang & Y Zhai (A/W)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

G Liu & B Zhang (C/A)

T Fu & M Giret (C/NCaledonia)

C Guo & A Han (NS)



OPEN MIXED DOUBLES
R L Dennis & L M Hughes (WG/MN)
R L Dennis & L M Hughes (WG/MN)
W T McFarlane & B Strang (W/HV)
| Drabble & D McAdam (A)
K G Clay & E Smitheman (A)
W T McFarlane & J Ingham (W/HV)
M T J Gosling & D R Croxton (W)
No competition
G Smith & D R Croxton (W)
M T J Gosling & D R Croxton (W)
E Boniface & B | Powell (W)
H Chapman & E McNeill (W/HV)
R A Algie & A M Hughes (A/W)
W O Jaine & M M Hoar (A/W)
W O Jaine & M M Hoar (A/WR)
R A Algie & B E Williams (A)
V N Brightwell & J E Majorian (C/O)
RV Jackson & M M Hoar (A)
RV Jackson & M M Hoar (A)
RV Jackson & M M Hoar (A)
RV Jackson & K Lye (A)
G A J Frew & N Davis (NL)
G A J Frew & N Davis (NL)
G A J Frew & N Davis (NL)
ML Dunn & J E Brown (W/HV)
ML Dunn & N J Attwood (W/NL)
ML Dunn & N J Attwood (W/NL)
ML Dunn & N J Attwood (W/NL)
G A J Frew & N Traill (Davis) (NL)
ML Dunn & N J Houlihan (A/NL)
D Neale & J Williams (England/WG)
G A J Frew & N Traill (NL)
A R Tomlinson & D L Wade (A)
KT & C M O'Carroll (NL)
R E Lee & K A Fraser (H/F)
G J Jennings & A D Stonestreet (A)
G J Jennings & A D Stonestreet (A)
R E Lee & K A Fraser (C/H)
J Secretin & Y Leclerc (France)
J R Morris & N Traill (NL)
R C Blair & A M Brackenridge (F/A)
G B Lassen & Y M Eyre (Fogarty) (A)
R E Lee & A D Noble (Stonestreet) (A)
J R Morris & A M Brackenridge (NL/A)
G P Rau & C J Lee (F/A)
B J Griffiths & A M Brackenridge (A)
G A Haberl & A Campbell (Aust)
H Abe & K M Rice (Japan/O)
P S Jackson & C J Lee (A)
B J Griffiths & S J Sandley (CM/NH)
B J Griffiths & S J Sandley (CM/HV)
P S Jackson & C J Little (A)
P S Jackson & Li Chunli (A/MN)
P S Jackson & Li Chunli (A)
B J Griffiths & Li Chunli (CM/A)
M R Temperley & Li Chunli (NH/A)
A C Shewan & Li Chunli (WK/A)
P Cairns & Li Chunli (O/A)
Albert Yee & Li Chunli (C/NH)
S Laugesen & K Li (A/NH)
P Jackson & S Finch (A/WK)
A Li & D Garrett (N/S)
A Li & D Garrett (N/S)
A Li & S Finch (N/A)
ALi&LiTong (C)
J Liang & Sun Yang (N/BP)
A Li & M Chun (C)
S Laugesen & K Li (A/NH)
S Laugesen & K Li (A/NH)
Go Jae Bok & Park Kyung Ae (Korea)
B Chen & K Li (NH)
B Chen & K Li (NH)
Y Lin & S H Won (C/KOREA)
J Cordue & S Her-Lee (C/A)
T T Liu & J Hung (A/C)
Yi-Sien Lin & T Tapai (C)
Yi-Sien Lin & T Tapai (C)
P Xiao & G Lu (A)
TTLiu & T Li(A)
Y Wei & M Wang (NS)
TTLiu&TLi(A)
TTLiu&TLi(A)
D Irani & J (Kim) Wang (A)
Cancelled due Corona Virus
A Hugh & S Shu (USA)
M Henderson & H Li (NS/A)
T Choi & C Guo (NS)



2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

OVER 30 MEN'S SINGLES

OVER 30 WOMEN'S SINGLES

2010 L Sens (NCL) 2010 K Kadia-Rice (OS)

2011 C Dye (NH) 2011 S Westenra (W)

2012 C Dye (NH 2012 C Zhou (W)

2013 S Hirst (W) 2013 C Zhou (MN)

2014 W Gear (A) 2014 K Kadia-Rice (BP)

2015 Yi-Sien Lin (C) 2015 D Garrett (S)

2016 L Sens (NCL) 2016 C Zhou (MN)

2017 Yi-Sien Lin (C) 2017 G Liu (A)

2018 B Griffiths (A) 2018 M Samarasinghe (MN)

2019 M Ball (MN) 2019 S Neal (O)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 A Soh (A) 2022 G Liu (C)

2023 A Hugh (Oseas) 2023 S Shu (Oseas)

2024 M Ball (MN) 2024 B Shepp (WK)

OVER 30 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 30 WOMEN’S DOUBLES

O Bilon & L Sens (NCL) 2010 K Keller-Rice & C Little (OS/A)
A Hubbard & D Kilmister (HB) 2011 Not Held
R Chen & T Koscik (A/NH) 2012 Not Held
S Armstrong & S Fenwick (C) 2013 K Keller-Rice & M Walle (BP/C)
A Winborn & W Gear (A) 2014 Not Held
B Duffy & Yi-Sien Lin (O/C) 2015 A Goto & M Walle (C)
R Chen & T Koscik (A) 2016 S Her-Lee & C Zhou (A/MN)
V Ivanov & C Ranjana (C/OS) 2017 H Beumelburg & S Smith (C/S)
C Ranjana & T Seaholme (MN) 2018 M Samarasinghe & S Smith (MN/S)
M Ball & C Ranjana (MN) 2019 S Neal & M Walle (O/C)
Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
M Hetherington & M Page (BOP/WK) 2022 S Her-Lee & C Zhou (WT/W)
M Ball & T Seaholme (MN) 2023 A Lim & G Buzzard (A/S)
M Ball & T Seaholme (MN) 2024 Y Lin & B Shepp (A/WK)

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

OVER 30 MIXED DOUBLES

L Sens & D Garrett (NCL/S)

H Murdoch & S Westenra (W)
R Cheng & G Liu (A)

S Fenwick & M Walle (C)

G Davey & K Kadia-Rice (C/BP)
G Davey & A Goto (C)

R Chen & C Zhou (A/MN)

C Ranjana & G Liu (OS/A)

C Ranjana & S Smith (MN/S)

C Ranjana & S Neal (MN/O)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

M Hetherington & S Her-Lee (BOP/WK)
A Hugh & S Shu (Oseas)

H Sunnex & B Shepp (WK)



1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

UNDER 21 MEN'S SINGLES

S P Cairns (O)

B J Griffiths (A)

P S Jackson (A)
B J Griffiths (A)

T P Radford (NS)
K F Entwistle (C)
J Perry (Aust)

K F Entwistle (C)
A D Hubbard (
A D Hubbard (
A D Hubbard (
A D Hubbard (
S Laugesen (HV)
S Laugesen (HV)
S Laugesen (A)

M Rogers (Aust)

Chen Lei (N)

P Craven (NH)

J Tawadrous (Aust)

J Liang (N)

J Liang (N)

J Liang (N)

B Chen (NH)

G ChiHo Tang (Aust)
Hwang Sung Hoon (Korea)
R Zhu (A)

N Lowe (A)

R Zhu (A)

P Xiao (A)

P Xiao (A)

P Xiao (A)

O Scarlett (A)

O Scarlett (A)

V Ma (A)

A Dela Pena (WT)

N Xu (A)

V Ma (WT)

N Xu (A)

HV)
HV)
HV)
HV)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022
2023
2024

R Zhang (Austr)
M Henderson (NS)
Jet Lin (A)

UNDER 21 MEN’S DOUBLES

H J Bower & J Perry (A/Aust)

M J Davis & D Sears (HV)

W B Gear & A J Winborn (NH/A)
W B Gear & A J Winborn (NH/A)
H J Bower & A J Winborn (A)

H Bower & A Winborn (A/HV)

D Hempstead & C Herlihy (WK)
S Laugesen & J Smith (HV/WG)
J Armstrong & S Laugesen (W/A)
C Herlihy & P Innes (WK)

C Herlihy & P Innes (WK)

P Craven & G Windley (NH/HV)
A Soh & Y Yang (N/O)

J Cordue & Y Lin (C)

C Erskine & J Liang (N)

J Cordue & Y Lin (C)

Lee Jung Jae & K Samson (Kor/C)
N Lowe & B Zhu (A)

Hwang Sung Hoon & J Yam (Korea/C)
P Xiao & S Zeng (A)

J Yam & T Zeng (C/A)

K Wu & P Xiao (A)

K Lingnan & P Xiao (A)

M Barker & M Collins (NH/WK)
O Scarlett & Y Yao (A/CHN)

Z Cheng & K Wu (A)

R Rao & O Scarlett (A)

K Amor & V Pollett (WT)

K Amor & V Pollett (WT)

K Lin & Y L Zhao (WK)

J Tamura & R Dhooria (A/OS)

A D Pena & H Green (WT/AUS)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

J Guo & R Zhang (Austr)

J Chen & J Wu (A)

J Chen & J Wu (A)

UNDER 21 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

K A Phillips (HV)
KM Rice (BP)

K M Rice (O)

B E Martinsson (C)
D M White (HV)

E RV Hoete (A)

E R V Hoete (CM)
M J Goldie (HV)

M J Goldie (HV)

K A Gould (Aust)

L M Astle (C)

S A Palmer (C)

L Le Roy (New Caledonia)
Li Jinli (NH)

Karen Li (Jinli) (NH)
T McLauchlan (HV)
K Li (NH)

T McLauchlan (HV)
P Campbell-Innes (Aust)
Sun Yang (BP)

Sun Yang (BP)

S Sang (Aust)

S Shu (A)

Chen Wu (C)

Dong Shan (A)

J Hung (C)

J Hung (C)

L S Bong (Korea)

Y Fan (A)

Y Liu (Aust)

Cancelled due Corona Virus
J Yang (A)

HLi(A)

C Guo (NS)

UNDER 21 WOMEN’S DOUBLES

D M White & M J White (HV)

V Balfour & E R Hoete (MN/CM)
K A Gould & B J Dickey (Aust/H)
K A Gould & B J Dickey (Aust/WK)
T D Epps & M J Low (A)

T D Epps & M J Low (A)

M Low & T Phillips (A/O)

Li Jin Li & S Neal (NH)

A Johnson & K Li (NH)

M Beazer & T McLauchlan (HV)
M Beazer & T McLauchlan (HV)
A Danby & T McLauchlan (A/HV)
C & P Campbell-Innes (Aust)
Jiang Yang & Li Tong (C)

J Yang & Li Tong (C)

S Sang & C Zhang (Aust)

Li Tong & Wu Chen (C)

M Hodgson & J Hung (Aust/C)
Dong Shan & S Shuu (A)

S Shu & V Yan (A)

M McCarthy & J Feng (WK/A)

J Hung & L S Bong (C/KOREAY’
T Thunot & Y Fan (PYF/A)

Y Fan & F Jie (A)

V Yang & S Z Huo (A)

K Portis & M Seif (C)

G Lu & On Ratka (A/C)

G Lu & R Rao (A)

G Lu & R Rao (A)

Not Held

A Liu & T Zhang (C/A)

Z Cheng & H-L Vong (NS/W)
Cancelled due Corona Virus
Not Held

A Webb & E Zhang (C)

C Guio & J Z Lam (NS)



UNDER 21 MIXED DOUBLES

1988 G S Traill & M J Goldie (O/HV)

1989 D Sears & M J Goldie (HV)

1990 A J Winborn & M J Goldie (A/HV)

1991 B S Pearson & K A Gould (HV/Aust)

1992 A Hubbard & M J Low (HV/A)

1993 S Laugesen & N D Schollum (NH/HV)

1994 D Hempstead & T Epps (WK/A)

1995 C Lee & Li Jinli (A/NH)

1996 C Herlihy & K Li (Jinli) (WK/NH)

1997 M Stewart & B Bennyworth (C/WK)

1998 Chen Lei & K Li (N/NH)

1999 P Craven & A Danby (NH/A)

2000 A Soh & P Campbell-Innes (N/Aust)

2001 J Liang & J Hu (N)

2002 J Liang & Sun Yang (N/BP)

2003 J Liang & Sun Yang (N/BP)

2004 J Cordue & Li Tong (C)

2005 J Yam & J Hung (C)

2006 Hwang Sung Hoon & J Hu (Korea/N)

2007 R Zhu & S Shu (A)

2008 J Yam & J Hung (C)

2009 R Zhu & J Hung (A/C)

2010 P Xiao & Y Fan (A)

2011 P Xiao & J Hung (A/C)

2012 P Xiao & S Z Huo (A)

2013 R Wang & Lu Guiting (A)

2014 V Ma&G Lu(A)

2015 V Ma & G Lu (A)

2016 A Zhao & G Lu (A)

2017 S Hanson & H-L Vong (W)

2018 R Dhooria & N X Jiang (OS/NS)

2019 N Xu & Z Cheng (A/NS)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 AL Cao & J Yang (A)

2023 G Buchanan & C Huang (C/A)

2024 T Choi & C Guo (NS)

B GRADE MEN'S SINGLES B GRADE WOMEN'S SINGLES

1988 M Finch (H) 1988 M Darroch (NH)
1989 A Jeffress (Aust) 1989 L Graham (A)
1990 W Adamson (H) 1990 S Palmer (C)
1991 K Schick (NH) 1991 V Beaver (CM)
1992 A Yee (C) 1992 J Edwards (NH)
1993 Z Hui (A) 1993 T Heffernan (NH)
1994 T Murphy (NH) 1994 K Ferguson (N)
1995 L Astle (C) 1995 M Da Costa (W)
1996 C Lee (A) 1996 J Edwards (NH)
1997 G Windley (HV) 1997 A Danby (A)
1998 P Craven (N) 1998 S Collins (O)
1999 Yi-Sien Lin (N) 1999 A Danby (A)
2000 M Liu (A) 2000 A Kimura (S)
2001 V Ho (NH) 2001 M Neal (NH)
2002 A Pedley (MN) 2002 S Shu (A)
2003 J Smith (W) 2003 J Wood (C)
2004 W Gear (A) 2004 S Ho (WK)
2005 L White (C) 2005 W Zheng (A)
2006 B Collins (A) 2006 S Ho (A)
2007 J Tang (NH) 2007 T Sulimova (WT)
2008 C Dye (NH) 2008 J Ma (O)
2009 C Dye (NH) 2009 A Gua (A)
2010 T Nguyen (W) 2010 Y Muto (N)
2011 M Page (WK) 2011 N Paterson (MN)
2012 L Young (NH) 2012 N X Jiang (A)
2013 S Fenwick (C) 2013 A Singh (WK)
2014 K Lin (A) 2014 H-L Vong (W)
2015 K Amor (WT) 2015 S Neal (S)
2016 A Zhao (A) 2016 E Chen (C)
2017 S Hanson (W) 2017 A Singh (WK)
2018 J Tamura (A) 2018 G Qin (A)
2019 H Hendawitharana (OS) 2019 K Alisch (C)
2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 A Xiao (NS) 2022 A Lim (A)
2023 BY Zhang (A) 2023 A Lim (A)

2024 J Capper (CM) 2024 B Shepp (WK)



2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

B GRADE MEN'S DOUBLES

C Dye & A Morris ~ (CM)

J Cordue & A Yee (C)

C McLauchlan & J Smith (W)

A Rieper & A Wilson (W/O)

L Jiang & A Yee (C)

W Pringle & L Tough (C)

A Cheng & C Dye (A/NH)

C Dye & M Barker (NH)

J Harter & S Hoey-Burns (WK)
J Harter & A Page (WK)

A Page & J Harter (WK)

C Dye & M Hetherington (NH/C)
C Dye & M Hetherington (A/WK)
D Shu & R Wang (A)

G Davey & L White (C)

J Lee & N Watson (MN)

J Lee & R Samaraweera (MN)
J Tamura & M Page (A/WK)

V Ivanov & H Samarawerra (C/MN)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

K Amor & A Soh (WT/A)

V lvanov & J Kim (C)

J Lu & J Wong (NS)

C GRADE MEN'S SINGLES

1989 S Lockhart (C)

1990 K Van Saaloos (HV)

1991 J Hickling (HV)

1992 A Ranson (HV)

1993 A Phang (A)

1994 T Innes (A)

1995 R Morrison (C)

1996 C Dye (A)

1997 S Duggan (C)

1998 D Baker (NH)

1999 J Chapman (WG)

2000 J Vinicombe (HV)

2001 P Solt (HB)

2002 B Paterson (MN)

2003 B Weiher (C)

2004 B Paterson (MN)

2005 S Hoey Burns (N)

2006 R Hornby (C)

2007 L Lavie (A)

2008 M Lowe (A)

2009 N Xu (A)

2010 P Arisht (A)

2011 D Lowe (A)

2012 Y L Zhao (WK)

2013 B Fang (C)

2014 J Harter (WK)

2015 J Wilson (C)

2016 J Liu (C)

2017 N Watson (MN)

2018 J Chen (A)

2019 J Zhu (C)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 C Ang (WT)

2023 MLi (NS)

2023 V L Ho (A)

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

B GRADE WOMEN'S DOUBLES

L Gardner & H Hu (C/N)

S Ho & S Shu (WK/A)

J Hung & J Wood (C)

S Ho & F Li (A)

B Liu & W Zheng (A)

D Cooper & D Garrett (S)

A Singh & T Sulimova (WK/WT)

J Ma&L Yue (O)

J MacAskill & S Singh (WK)

D Garrett & T Sulimova (S/WT)

J MacAskill & A Singh (WK)

J MacAskill & N Paterson (WK/MN)
J Macaskill & A Singh (WK)

G Buzzard & J MacAskill (C/WK)
H Beumelburg & C Young (C/WT)
Not Held

A Singh & S Smith (WK/S)

A Singh & M Samarasinghe (WK/MN)
K Alisch & S Neal (C/O)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

W Shi & B Zhang (A)

B Shepp & M Neal (WK)

Y Lin & F Xue (A)

C GRADE WOMEN'S SINGLES

K Wilson (SC)

J Edwards (NH)
K Findlay (NH)
T Morii (A)

A Matai'a (WT)
L Ferguson (N)
D Gallagher (WK)
R Allan (WG)

T Daly (S)

N Milich (N)

S Mitchell (S)

M Chang (C)

M Neal (NH)

S Hara (WK)

K Samson (C)

J MacAskill (S)
M Darroch (C)

A Goto (C)

N Paterson (MN)
J Tseng (A)

R Rao (A)

S Dong (A)

T Fautsch (MN)
M Ngo (A)

F Lin (C)

Not Held

Not Held

M Whitehead (WK)
JWood (ML)

J Adamson (BP)
G Buzzard (S)
Cancelled due Corona Virus
K Su (NS)

M Neal (WK)

K Chen (A)



2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

C GRADE MEN'S DOUBLES

S Ridder & A Wilson (S)

S Buchanan & V Kelly (W)

B Weiher & T Willie (C/NH)

G Gordon & B Paterson (MN)

L Tough & W Pringle (C)

D Duncan & J Jarmin (MN)

P Solt & P Whitehead (W/WK)
G Stephens & A Simmons (WT)
M Ou & S Yip (A)

J Moon & Y H Sik (A)

B Lindsay & W Thomson (NH/C)
J Lee & T Lee (MN)

N Watson & M Zhang (MN/S)

G Davey & J Wilson (C)

B McConnochie & D Patel; (W)
A Aravindakshan & W Thomson (C)
A Aravindakshan & J Zhu (C)

J Caunter & Y'Y Low (WK/W)

C Fung & C McKinnon (MN)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

A Kennedy & M Kronert (ML)

E Jia & Z Xiong (NS)

T Chang & V L Ho (A) Combined

D GRADE MEN'S SINGLES

2006 T Nguyen (W)
2007 N Xu (A)

2008 A Simmons (WT)
2009 B Runze (A)

2010 B Xie (A)

2011 D Lochhead (MN)
2012 D Shu (A

2013 A Zhou (C)

2014 J Bray-Taylor (WT)
2015 T Henderson (O)
2016 W Thomson (C)
2017 B Ellis (S)

2018 V K Gomez (WK)
2019 C C Ting (A)
2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 O Du (A)

2023 L Cross (NL)

2024 J Lu (MN)

D GRADE MEN'S DOUBLES

M Murdoch & T Nguyen (W)

J Lea & S Smith (WK)

G Stephens & A Simmons (WT)
B Lindsay & L Young (NH)

B Lindsay & L Young (NH)

D Lochhead & Z Lochhead (MN)
L Shum & V Shum (CM)

A Zhou & M Placid (C)

S Pili & K Yap (CM/A)

J Caunter & Yau Y Low (WK)

N Chen & P Solt (A/W)

A Palmer & L Raphael-King (WT)
A Palmer & P Skiffington (WT)
G Nozaki & J Wong (A/S)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

J Chen & T Sun (C)

L Cross & H Sunnex (NL/WK)

J Lu & R Zhou (NS) (Combined)

C GRADE WOMEN'S DOUBLES

2001 M Neal & J Wood (NH/C)

2002 L Bellamy & S Hara (WK)
2003 S Ho & A Singh (A/WK)

2004 J MacAskill & B Tait (S/MN)
2005 B Tait & L Watling (MN/W)
2006 A Goto & B Tait (C/WR)

2007 K Stewart & A Williamson (CM/C)
2008 N Paterson & D Levinzon (MN/W)
2009 A Huang & V Joe (C)

2010 Not Held

2011 Not Held

2012 Not Held

2013 Not Held

2014 Not Held

2015 Not Held

2016 Not Held

2017 H Beumelburg & J Wood (C)
2018 Not Held

2019 G Buzzard & A Gower (S/Aust)
2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 Y Lin & K Su (A/NS)

2023 E Nashiro & A V Ramierz (N)
2024 e Combined

D GRADE WOMEN'S SINGLES

2006 K Stratford (ML)
2007 N Paterson (MN)
2008 H Li (WK)
2009 K Portis (C)
2010 V Waters (A)
2011 Not Held
2012 Not Held
2013 Not Held
2014 Not Held
2015 Not Held
2016 Not Held
2017 F Lin (C)
2018 M E Lee (MN)
2019 Not Held
2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 A Liu (NS)
2023 M Parkinson (S)
2024 G Fan (NS)
D GRADE WOMEN'S DOUBLES
2006 K Stratford & M Stratford (ML)
2007 R Cruden & N Paterson (MN)
2008 Not Held
2009 Not Held
2010 Not Held
2011 Not Held
2012 Not Held
2013 Not Held
2014 Not Held
2015 Not Held
2016 Not Held
2017 Not Held
2018 Not Held
2019 Not Held
2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 Not Held
2023 Not held
2024 &-----Combined



